® -«

* Travel Brands:

EXOTIK JOURNEYS

WESTERN WONDERS
14 DAYS / 13 NIGHTS

Experience the "Best of the West" on this magnificent journey through the world's most
photographed landmarks-the national parks of the Canadian Rockies. Among the highlights are
the famous touristregions of Banffand Jasper,as wellas Harrison Hot Springs. The tour concludes
with a memorable stay in the scenic coastal cities of Victoria and Vancouver.



-

' TravelBrands

EXOTIK JOURNEYS

ITINERARY

DAY 1 ARRIVAL IN CALGARY

Arrive Calgary International Airport and transferindependently to your downtown hotel. Pick up
your Exotik Canada Roadbook atthe front desk as you check-in. Remainder of the dayis atleisure
for visiting Heritage Park or the Calgary Tower.

Accommodation: Calgary for 1 night

DAY 2 CALGARY - KANANASKIS (75 KM)
Leave Calgary for the Kananaskis Valley in the foothills of the Rocky Mountains. Kananaskis
Countryis noted forits rugged mountainsurroundingsby the edge of the scenic KananaskisRiver.
Accommodation: Kananaskis for 2 nights

DAY 3 KANANASKIS VALLEY

Beautiful scenery surrounds you in Kananaskis, with numerous outdoor activities at your disposal
(S). We suggest golfing, swimming, tennis, horseback riding, hiking or biking. Overnight in
Kananaskis.

DAY 4 KANANASKIS - BANFF (144 KM)

Scenicdrive tothe famous resort town of Banff, past Canmore and Harvey Heights. Visit the Banff
Springs Hotel, Bow Falls or ride the Sulphur Mountain Gondola (S).

Accommodation: Banff for 2 nights

DAY 5 BANFF NATIONAL PARK
Entire day to tour Banff and the surrounding area. Visit the Banff Natural History Museum, try
river rafting or take a boat tour on Lake Minnewanka. Overnight in Banff.

DAY 6 BANFF - JASPER (288 KM)

Drive to Jasperviathe spectacularIcefields Parkway. We suggest astop at Lake Louise and Peyto
Lake en route. Take an Ice Explorer ride on the Columbia Icefield.

Accommodation: Jasper for 2 nights

DAY 7 JASPER NATIONAL PARK
Full day torelax and tourJasperandthe surrounding area. We suggest a Maligne Lake boat cruise,
Miette Hot Springs visit or a ride on the Jasper SkyTram (S). Overnight in Jasper.

DAY 8 JASPER - SUN PEAKS (430 KM)

Drive the scenic Yellowhead Highway to Sun Peaks. We suggest a stop at Mount Robson, the
highest peak in the Rockies.

Accommodation: Sun Peaks for 1 night

DAY 9 SUN PEAKS - HARRISON HOT SPRINGS (301 KM)

Drive past Kamloops and continue into the breathtaking landscape of the Fraser Canyon. Go
through Hell's Gate and the Fraser Valley to the resort of Harrison Hot Springs.
Accommodation: Harrison Hot Springs for 2 nights



- B «

‘*TravelBronds:

EXOTIK JOURNEYS

DAY 10 HARRISON HOT SPRINGS

Enjoy a relaxing day in the soothing waters of the mineral hot springs at Harrison Hot Springs ($).
Harrison Lake offers a wide sandy beach and numerous recreational activities. Overnight in
Harrison Hot Springs.

DAY 11 HARRISON HOT SPRINGS - VICTORIA (170 KM, land only)

Today you head westward to the coast en route to Vancouver Island and British Columbia’s
provincial capital, Victoria. Passing through the outlying Vancouver suburbs of Abbotsford and
Surrey, board the ferry at Tsawwassen and cross over to Swartz Bay before driving south to
Victoria. Perhaps make a short stop at Butchart Gardens and marvel at the thousands of
ornamental flowers and plants that cover this former aggregate quarry.

Accommodation: Victoria for 1 nights

DAY 12 VICTORIA - VANCOUVER (70 KM, land only)

This morning you drive northward for a taste of smalltown islandlife. The communities of Duncan
and Chemainus are a mixture of ancient First Nations culture, colonial history and a modem
embracing of outdoorand eco-tourism. The Quw'utsun Cultural Centre in Duncan tells the story
of the original inhabitants of the area, while the over 40 murals around the streets of Chemainus
depictboth modernlifeand areverence of those thatfounded the community. Board the ferryin
Nanaimo and arrive in Horseshoe Bay before continuing along the coast to Vancouver.
Accommodation: Vancouver for 2 nights

DAY 13 VANCOUVER

Entire day to explore Vancouver and the surrounding area. Some suggestions to seein this thriving
seaside city: the MacMillan Planetarium, Chinatown, Gastown, Capilano Suspension Bridge,
Granville Island, Grouse Mountain and Stanley Park. Overnight in Vancouver.

DAY 14 - VANCOUVER / END OF TOUR
Drive to Vancouver International Airport in time for check-in for your return flight.

Please note that this program operates in reverse too: Western Wonders Reverse

Day 1 ArriveVancouver
Day 2 Vancouver

Day 3 Victoria

Day 4 HarrisonHot Springs
Day 5 HarrisonHot Springs
Day 6 SunPeaks

Day 7 JasperNational Park
Day 8 JasperNational Park
Day 9 Banff National Park
Day 10 Banff National Park
Day 11 Kananaskis

Day 12 Kananaskis

Day 13 Calgary

Day 14 Calgary/ End of Tour



s TravelBrands

EXOTIK JOURNEYS

S~

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Ay BN
Vancouver
@ L Harnisson. . WAL L
> ""HotSpring W
Victoria @, 2 :

INCLUSIONS

e Accommodationfor 13 nightsin inthe selected hotels

e A personalized Canada Roadbook containing essential travel information featuring
overview notes of the area of travel, local sightseeing and attractions, daily itinerary
highlights, provincial maps with city guides, hotel vouchers and customized day-by-day
routing maps.

e Ferry on Day 11: Tsawwassen to Swartz Bay (1 h 35)

e Ferry on Day 12: Nanaimo to Horseshoe Bay (1h 35)

e Provincial taxes and federal GST and/or HST

Not included
Flights - Airporttransfersand othertransfers - Car rental, Fuelforcar, taxes and insurance - Meals

- Gratuities - Beverages - Optional excursions - Entry fees to the parks - Attractions unless
otherwise specified



&
/
¢

S -

ravel

EXOTIK JOURNEYS

Brands

Price in CADS, perperson starting from

Daily departure

WESTERN WONDERS
STANDARD

July 13 - October 7, 2020
October 8-24, 2020

SUPERIOR

October 10-24, 2020
July 19 - October 9, 2020
July 3-18%, 2020

FAMILY
July 13 - October 8, 2020
October 9-24, 2020

WESTERN WONDERS REVERSE
STANDARD

July 1- October 15, 2020
October 16-22, 2020

SUPERIOR
October 6-22, 2020
July 7 - October 5, 2020

FAMILY
July 1 - October 4, 2020
October 5-22, 2020

Twin

2449
1865

2329
2675
2839

2495
1875

2449
1865

2329
2675

2495
1875

Single

4859
3689

4605
5289
5609

4955
3709

4859
3689

4605
5289

4955
3709

Land package
Triple

1779
1405

1749
2059
2089

1795
1375

1779
1405

1749
2059

1795
1375

Quad

1455
1179

1449
1629
1709

1445
1135

1455
1179

1449
1629

1445
1135

*These departures includesurcharges dueto Global Petroleum Show and/or Calgary Stampede.

Child (0-11)

19
19

19
19
19

19
19

19
19

19
19

19
19

Prices inthis documentareforinformation only;they were issued atpress time, for the current year. Please
note that due to exchange rates and temporary promotions, they canincrease or decrease at any time.
Contact your travel agent for the price and promotion of the moment.




® -«

s
/
@

ravelBrands

EXOTIK JOURNEYS

Hotel Options or similar

City STANDARD SUPERIOR FAMILY
Ramada Hotel Dowtown Ramada Hotel Dowtown
Calgary or Delta Hotels b ; Calgary or Delta Hotels b
Calgary garyor y Westin Hotel Calgary or gary or y
Marriott Calgary Calgary Marriott Hotel Marriott Calgary
Downtown Downtown
Kananaskis Mount Kidd Manor Mount Kidd Manor Mount Kidd Manor
Buffalo Mountain Lodge or . .
Elk + Avenue Hotel or ) Hidden Ridge Resort or
Banff i Brewster’s Mountain Lodge .
Banff Ptarmigan Inn . Tunnel Mountain Resort
or Royal Canadian Lodge
The Crimson or
Jasper Lobstick Lodge or Chateau Jasper or Lobstick Lodge or
P Chateau Jasper Sawridge Inn & Chateau Jasper
Conference Centre
Nancy Greene’s Cahilty Nancy's Green's Cahilty
Sun Peaks Hotel & Suites or Coast Sun Peaks Grand Hotel Hotel & Suites or Coast

Sundance Lodge

or Sun Peaks Lodge

Sundance Lodge

Harrison Hot

Harrison Lake Hotel Ltd or

Harrison Hot Springs Resort

Harrison Hot Springs Resort

Springs Harrison Hot Springs Resort or Harrison Lake Hotel Ltd or Harrison Lake Hotel Ltd

Chateau Victoria Hotel & . Chateau Victoria Hotel &

- . Inn at Laurel Point or .
Victoria Suites or Royal Scot Hotel & _ Suites or Royal Scot Hotel &
. Magnolia Hotel & Spa ]
Suites Suites
Holiday Inn & Suites Coast Coal Harbour
Vancouver Downtown or Vancouver Hotel By Apa or Holiday Inn Vancouver

Vancouver Best Western PLUS Sands Delta Hotels by Marriott Centre or Sandman Hotel

By The Sea or Holiday Inn
Vancouver Centre

Vancouver Downtown
Suites

Vancouver City Centre




