

WESTERN WONDERS 14 DAYS / 13 NIGHTS



Experience the "Best of the West" on this magnificent journey through the world's most photographed landmarks-the national parks of the Canadian Rockies. Among the highlights are the famous tourist regions of Banffand Jasper, as well as Harrison Hot Springs. The tour concludes with a memorable stay in the scenic coastal cities of Victoria and Vancouver.



ITINERARY

DAY 1 ARRIVAL IN CALGARY

Arrive Calgary International Airport and transfer independently to your downtown hotel. Pick up your Exotik Canada Roadbook at the front desk as you check-in. Remainder of the day is at leisure for visiting Heritage Park or the Calgary Tower.

Accommodation: Calgary for 1 night

DAY 2 CALGARY - KANANASKIS (75 KM)

Leave Calgary for the Kananaskis Valley in the foothills of the Rocky Mountains. Kananaskis Country is noted for its rugged mountain surroundings by the edge of the scenic Kananaskis River.

Accommodation: Kananaskis for 2 nights

DAY 3 KANANASKIS VALLEY

Beautiful scenery surrounds you in Kananaskis, with numerous outdoor activities at your disposal (\$). We suggest golfing, swimming, tennis, horseback riding, hiking or biking. Overnight in Kananaskis.

DAY 4 KANANASKIS - BANFF (144 KM)

Scenic drive to the famous resort town of Banff, past Canmore and Harvey Heights. Visit the Banff Springs Hotel, Bow Falls or ride the Sulphur Mountain Gondola (\$).

Accommodation: Banff for 2 nights

DAY 5 BANFF NATIONAL PARK

Entire day to tour Banff and the surrounding area. Visit the Banff Natural History Museum, try river rafting or take a boat tour on Lake Minnewanka. Overnight in Banff.

DAY 6 BANFF - JASPER (288 KM)

Drive to Jasper via the spectacular Icefields Parkway. We suggest a stop at Lake Louise and Peyto Lake en route. Take an Ice Explorer ride on the Columbia Icefield.

Accommodation: Jasper for 2 nights

DAY 7 JASPER NATIONAL PARK

Full day to relax and tour Jasper and the surrounding area. We suggest a Maligne Lake boat cruise, Miette Hot Springs visit or a ride on the Jasper SkyTram (\$). Overnight in Jasper.

DAY 8 JASPER - SUN PEAKS (430 KM)

Drive the scenic Yellowhead Highway to Sun Peaks. We suggest a stop at Mount Robson, the highest peak in the Rockies.

Accommodation: Sun Peaks for 1 night

DAY 9 SUN PEAKS - HARRISON HOT SPRINGS (301 KM)

Drive past Kamloops and continue into the breathtaking landscape of the Fraser Canyon. Go through Hell's Gate and the Fraser Valley to the resort of Harrison Hot Springs.

Accommodation: Harrison Hot Springs for 2 nights



DAY 10 HARRISON HOT SPRINGS

Enjoy a relaxing day in the soothing waters of the mineral hot springs at Harrison Hot Springs (\$). Harrison Lake offers a wide sandy beach and numerous recreational activities. Overnight in Harrison Hot Springs.

DAY 11 HARRISON HOT SPRINGS - VICTORIA (170 KM, land only)

Today you head westward to the coast en route to Vancouver Island and British Columbia's provincial capital, Victoria. Passing through the outlying Vancouver suburbs of Abbotsford and Surrey, board the ferry at Tsawwassen and cross over to Swartz Bay before driving south to Victoria. Perhaps make a short stop at Butchart Gardens and marvel at the thousands of ornamental flowers and plants that cover this former aggregate quarry.

Accommodation: Victoria for 1 nights

DAY 12 VICTORIA - VANCOUVER (70 KM, land only)

This morning you drive northward for a taste of small town island life. The communities of Duncan and Chemainus are a mixture of ancient First Nations culture, colonial history and a modem embracing of outdoor and eco-tourism. The Quw'utsun Cultural Centre in Duncan tells the story of the original inhabitants of the area, while the over 40 murals around the streets of Chemainus depict both modern life and a reverence of those that founded the community. Board the ferry in Nanaimo and arrive in Horseshoe Bay before continuing along the coast to Vancouver.

Accommodation: Vancouver for 2 nights

DAY 13 VANCOUVER

Entire day to explore Vancouver and the surrounding area. Some suggestions to see in this thriving seaside city: the MacMillan Planetarium, Chinatown, Gastown, Capilano Suspension Bridge, Granville Island, Grouse Mountain and Stanley Park. Overnight in Vancouver.

DAY 14 - VANCOUVER / END OF TOUR

Drive to Vancouver International Airport in time for check-in for your return flight.

Please note that this program operates in reverse too: Western Wonders Reverse

- Day 1 Arrive Vancouver
- Day 2 Vancouver
- Day 3 Victoria
- Day 4 Harrison Hot Springs
- Day 5 Harrison Hot Springs
- Day 6 Sun Peaks
- Day 7 Jasper National Park
- Day 8 Jasper National Park
- Day 9 Banff National Park
- Day 10 Banff National Park
- Day 11 Kananaskis
- Day 12 Kananaskis
- Day 13 Calgary
- Day 14 Calgary / End of Tour





INCLUSIONS

- Accommodation for 13 nights in in the selected hotels
- A personalized Canada Roadbook containing essential travel information featuring overview notes of the area of travel, local sightseeing and attractions, daily itinerary highlights, provincial maps with city guides, hotel vouchers and customized day-by-day routing maps.
- Ferry on Day 11: Tsawwassen to Swartz Bay (1 h 35)
- Ferry on Day 12: Nanaimo to Horseshoe Bay (1h 35)
- Provincial taxes and federal GST and/or HST

Not included

 $Flights \cdot Airport\, transfers\, and\, other\, transfers \cdot Car\, rental,\, Fuel for\, car,\, taxes\, and\, insurance \cdot Meals \cdot Gratuities \cdot Beverages \cdot Optional\, excursions \cdot Entry\, fees\, to\, the\, parks \cdot Attractions\, unless\, otherwise\, specified$



Price in CAD\$, per person starting from	Land package				
Daily departure	Twin	Single	Triple	Quad	Child (0-11
WESTERN WONDERS					
STANDARD					
July 13 - October 7, 2020	2449	4859	1779	1455	19
October 8-24, 2020	1865	3689	1405	1179	19
SUPERIOR					
October 10-24, 2020	2329	4605	1749	1449	19
July 19 - October 9, 2020	2675	5289	2059	1629	19
July 3-18*, 2020	2839	5609	2089	1709	19
FAMILY					
July 13 - October 8, 2020	2495	4955	1795	1445	19
October 9-24, 2020	1875	3709	1375	1135	19
WESTERN WONDERS REVERSE					
STANDARD					
July 1 - October 15, 2020	2449	4859	1779	1455	19
October 16-22, 2020	1865	3689	1405	1179	19
SUPERIOR					
October 6-22, 2020	2329	4605	1749	1449	19
July 7 - October 5, 2020	2675	5289	2059	1629	19
FAMILY					
July 1 - October 4, 2020	2495	4955	1795	1445	19
October 5-22, 2020	1875	3709	1375	1135	19
*These departures include surcharges due to	Global Petro	leum Show and	l/or Calgary Sta	ımpede.	

Prices in this document are for information only; they were issued at press time, for the current year. Please note that due to exchange rates and temporary promotions, they can increase or decrease at any time. Contact your travel agent for the price and promotion of the moment.



Hotel Options or similar						
City	STANDARD	SUPERIOR	FAMILY			
Calgary	Ramada Hotel Dowtown Calgary or Delta Hotels by Marriott Calgary Downtown	Westin Hotel Calgary or Calgary Marriott Hotel	Ramada Hotel Dowtown Calgary or Delta Hotels by Marriott Calgary Downtown			
Kananaskis	Mount Kidd Manor	Mount Kidd Manor	Mount Kidd Manor			
Banff	Elk + Avenue Hotel or Banff Ptarmigan Inn	Buffalo Mountain Lodge or Brewster's Mountain Lodge or Royal Canadian Lodge	Hidden Ridge Resort or Tunnel Mountain Resort			
Jasper	Lobstick Lodge or Chateau Jasper	The Crimson or Chateau Jasper or Sawridge Inn & Conference Centre	Lobstick Lodge or Chateau Jasper			
Sun Peaks	Nancy Greene's Cahilty Hotel & Suites or Coast Sundance Lodge	Sun Peaks Grand Hotel or Sun Peaks Lodge	Nancy's Green's Cahilty Hotel & Suites or Coast Sundance Lodge			
Harrison Hot Springs	Harrison Lake Hotel Ltd or Harrison Hot Springs Resort	Harrison Hot Springs Resort or Harrison Lake Hotel Ltd	Harrison Hot Springs Resort or Harrison Lake Hotel Ltd			
Victoria	Chateau Victoria Hotel & Suites or Royal Scot Hotel & Suites	Inn at Laurel Point or Magnolia Hotel & Spa	Chateau Victoria Hotel & Suites or Royal Scot Hotel & Suites			
Vancouver	Holiday Inn & Suites Vancouver Downtown or Best Western PLUS Sands By The Sea or Holiday Inn Vancouver Centre	Coast Coal Harbour Vancouver Hotel By Apa or Delta Hotels by Marriott Vancouver Downtown Suites	Holiday Inn Vancouver Centre or Sandman Hotel Vancouver City Centre			